The Company filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on April 21, 2022, as part of the Company’s initial public offering. The
Company was authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, “common stock” and “preferred stock.” The total number of shares
which the Company was authorized to issue was two hundred twenty million (220,000,000) shares. Two hundred million (200,000,000) shares were
authorized to be common stock, having a par value per share of $0.00001. Twenty million ( 20,000,000) shares were authorized to be preferred stock,
having a par value per share of $0.00001. As of September 30, 2024, the Company had 10,044,728 common shares outstanding.